

## PARTS LIST

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	PART #
1	Fuel Door Gasket	1	112143
2	Body Top	1	110817
3	Fuel Door Latch	1	700002
4	Top Gasket	1	700010
6	Combustion Flue	1	116807
6	Smoke Screen	1	102504
7	Door Handle	2	700037
8	Ash Door Gasket	1	112151
9	Ash Door Latch	1	700045
10	Fuel Door Assy.	1	700053
11	Fuel Door Hinge Spr.	1	102334
12	Ash Door Assy.	1	700061
13	Dampor Dr. Assy.	1	108820
14	Oper. Rod Assy.	1	700134
15	Ash Pan	1	115398
16	Poker	1	115312
17	S/A Duct	1	122874
18	Regulator Assy.	1	700096
19	Mag. Dampor Assy.	1	115282
20	Grate Assy.	1	101397
21	Liner Front	1	102671
22	Liner Back	1	102601
23	Liner Retainer Fri. & Bbk.	2	102639
24	Liner Sides	3	102698
25	Liner Retnr. Flue Side	2	102603
26	Liner Retnr. Left Lower	1	102656
27	Liner Retnr. Left Upper	1	102647
28	Hex Bolt (chrome) 1/4-20 x 3/4	32	114030
29	Nut 1/4 Gt.	8	114236
30	Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 3/4	6	113913
31	Flat Washer 5/16 I.D.	8	114294
32	Hex Nut 1/4-20	31	114111
33	Alteway Emblem	1	700118
34	Operating Rod Handle	1	126318
35	Phillip Hd. Screw #10 x 1/2	7	114278